Products Solutions Services8029817/14SF/V1-1/2019-07
Operating Instructions
SFU
Gas Sampling Unit
with Weatherproof Enclosure
Described product
SFU (gas sampling unit) with higher protection class
These Operating Instructions refer to the gas sampling unit of the SFU-BF NI GL in the

3.1 Product identification
Product name SFU-BF NI GL
The exact type designation can be found on the type plate.
Accessories: • 0.5 m unheated maritime gas sampling tube
• 0.8 m unheated maritime gas sampling tube
• 0.5 m heated gas sampling tube
• 0.8 m heated gas sampling tube
• 1.0 m heated gas sampling tube
• 1.5 m heated gas sampling tube
• 2.0 m heated gas sampling tube
• IP54 enclosure
Can already be ordered pre-assembled in combination with
the maritime gas sampling unit SFU-BF NI GL
Name of the pre-assembled set:
Consisting of:
SFU-BF NI GL in IP54 enclosure (PN 2098126)
• SFU-BF NI GL
• IP54 enclosure for SFU
Manufacturer Endress+Hauser SICK GmbH+Co. KG
Bergener Ring 27 · 01458 Ottendorf-Okrilla · Germany
Type plate The type plate is located on the underside of the gas sampling
unit.
NOTICE
It is possible that your SFU has a different configuration to that described in this Manual.
• Refer to the System Documentation delivered with your SFU for the individual configu‐
ration of your system.
3.2 Product description
Figure 2: Example configuration of a set consisting of weatherproof enclosure and SFU
1 Weatherproof enclosure
2 Gas sampling tube
3 SFU filter housing
4 Flange
5 Silicone press ring seal (gas sampling tube seal)
The gas sampling unit consists of filter housing, gas sampling tube, weatherproof enclo‐
sure and optional pre-filter.
SFU Product description
Endress+Hauser O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S
8029817/14SF/V1-1/2019-07
9
Application area
The gas sampling unit SFU is used for flue gas extraction and filtering for analysis in a
measuring system.
The flue gas is taken via a gas sampling tube and fed to a measuring system after
filtration.
The gas sampling tube is optionally available in various lengths.
As an option, the gas sampling tube contains a pre-filter at the probe tip.
For maritime applications, unheated gas sampling tubes without pre-filters are used.
Measuring system
The gas sampling unit is operated on an Endress+Hauser measuring system. Thus, only
this operating mode is described in this Manual.
Applications with customer-owned peripheral devices are not planned.
3.3 Design
Figure 3: SFU-BF NI GL
1 Gas sampling tube
2 Filter housing
3 3 pneumatic lines (backflush, activation
of main valve, zero gas)
4 Output sample gas line
5 Input connection bundle (electrical and
pneumatic lines)
6 Filter element with rotary handle
The gas sampling unit consists of the following subassemblies:
• Gas sampling tube:
° Heated gas sampling tube:
° Unheated maritime gas sampling tube
° Optional: Pre-filter at the tip of the gas sampling tube
• SFU in IP54 enclosure:
° Heated filter housing with filter element
° Weatherproof enclosure